
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION-I, 
ALOT NO. JM/3/379 JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD, NEW TOWN KARACHI. 

NO. EE / EWD-I / NIT / 2016-17 / WI 2" 	KARACHI DATED 24 r y nor. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Sealed tenders are invited on single stage one envelope system as per SPPRA Rule-
2010 (amendment 2013) for the mentioned below: 

S. No. DETAIL CONDITIONS 

1.  Scope of work. The purpose is to construct the Special Education in 
Institute of Sindh, so as to cater the Educational 
needs of Special Students. 

2.  Eligibility of contract. Bidder / contractor should having NTN / Sales Tax 
and Sindh Revenue Board for the year 2017 & 
CN IC Copy. 

3.  Experience certificate. 3 	Years' 	experience 	certificate 	for the above / 
similar job must be attached with the tender. 

4.  Address for purchasing tenders. At Government Service Centre for MHC, Korangi 
2'/2, Karachi. 

5.  Bid security. 2 % of Bid price in shape of pay order in favor of 
Executive 	Engineer 	Education 	Works 	Division-1 
Karachi. 

6.  Tender cost. Rs. 3000/- (Non-Refundable) in shape of Pay Order. 
7.  Last date of issuing. W.e. 	from 	I" 	Publishing / 	Hosting 	15-05-2017 

during working hours up to 1:00 p.m. and also 
would be down loaded from SPPRA website. 

8.  Date & time of submission and 
opening. 

Submission at 1:00 p.m. on 16-05-2017 & will be 
opened on same date at 3:00 p.m. 

9.  Place of opening. At Government Service Centre for MIIC, Korangi 
2 Y2, Karachi. 

10.  Source of funding. ADP funding 

CONDITIONS:- 
I. Financial Turnover for the last 03 years being average not less than thrice the cost 01 u (irk under 

procurement. 
2. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 2017 and in the relevant category is 

required (Pakistan Engineering Council registration made for only specialization caterer whereas 
financial category is also required for the work having cost of Rs.4.00 (m) & above). 

3. List of work and copy of letter of award of work/work orders equivalent cost of above. 
4. Bid security of relevant amount. 
5. The participants must quote the rates both in words and figures, incomplete / conditional tenders will 

not be accepted. 
6. In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the Government, or non-working dad 

due to any reason, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and 
opening of tenders at the same time. 

7. The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA-2010 
rules (amendment 2013). 

8. Conditional bid cannot be accepted. 
9. Debarred contractors bid cannot be accepted. 
10. Bid must be in sealed cover and experience certificate of similar nature of job must be attached with 

the bid. 

TIVE ENGINEER 
WORKS DIVISION-I 

KARACHI. 



LIST OF WORKS 

66 

S.# 	' 
A.D.P 
NO: 

Name of Scheme / Unit loN% ii 
Cost of Bid 

Price (in 
million) 

Earnest 
Money 

Tender 
Fee 

Time 
Period 

REPAIR & RENOVATION SPECIAL 
EDUCATION INTITUTES OF SINDHHIC 

1 HIC Sukkur Sukkur 13.30 267,000 3000 12 Months 

2 Government Service Centre for Blind Jacobabad Jacobabad 5.825 117,000 3000 12 Months 

3 Government Service Centre for Special Education 
Shandadkot 4.825 97,000 3000 12 Months 

Shandadkot 

4  Government School for Blind Sukkur Sukkur 9.300 187,000 3000 12 Months 

5 Pilot Project Sukkur Sukkur 8.570 171,000 3000 12 Months 

6 Government School for Blind Sukkur Sukkur 12.570 252,000 3000 12 Months 

7 Complex for Handicapped Sukkur Sukkur 7.825 157,000 3000 12 Months 

8 Regional Director Sukkur Sukkur 14.325 287,000 3000 12 Months 

9 
Government Service Centre for Special Education 

Thatta 5.000 100,000 3000 12 Months 
Thatta 

10 Complex Nawabshah Nawabshah 14.30 287,000 3000 12 Months 

UT1VE ENGINEER 
ATION WORKS DIVISION-I 

KARACHI 



• 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi. date the 23-04.2015 

NOTIFICATION  
NO.SO(G) EDLWE&A/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: In pursuance of Rule 31 of the Sindh Public Procurement 
Rules. 2010 a Departmental Complaint Redressal Committee comprising of following Officers is 
constituted as under to resolve complaint's of aggrieved bidders:- 

Superintendent Engineer (Education Works) 
of concerned Education Works Circle 
Education & Literacy Department 

Chairman 

2. 	Representative of District Account Officei- 	Member 

• Accountant General, Sindh 

Representative of Head of procuring Agency 
(Professional from relevant field concerning) 

Member 

ToRs 

• To perform according to Rule — 31 of SPPRA, 2010; 
• Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

NO.S0(G) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: - 

SECRETARY EDUCATION 
TO GOVT. OF SINI:311 
Karachi, date the 28th  May, 2015 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

All Members of the Committee. 
1. The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department. 

_.3. Office Order File 

SINDH EDUCATION & 
LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

DEP 1 Y SS `C 

 



DEPUTY E ETAR 

- — - 

— GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Karachi; date the 28-04-2015 

NOTIFICATION  

    

NO.SO(G) EDUIE&A/PRO-EW/14-15: In pursuance of Rule - 7 of fhe Sindh Public Procurement Rules. 

2010, a Departmental Procurement Conunittee comprising of following Officers for procurement of 

works for various Educational Institutes / Offices / Line Departments working under Administrative 
Control of Education & Literacy Department to be procured under .ADP / Regular Budget / SNE. of 
Education DepartMent is constituted as under:- 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) 
Concerned Education Works Division 
Education & Literacy Department 

• 2. 	Assistant Engineer 
Local Government Public Health Engineering Department 

3. 	Assistant Engineer (Education Works) of Headquarter 
Concerned Education Works sub Division 
Education & Literacy Department 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

ToRs 

• Preparing bidding documents; 
• Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 

Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010; 
• Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and 
• Perform aniother function ancillary and incidental.to the above. 

• - DR. FAZLULLAH PECHURO - 
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

SO(G) EDU/E&A/PRO-EW/14-15: 	 Karachi, date the 28th  May, 2015 

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1. All Members of the Committee. . 
2. The P.S. to Senior Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
3. The P.S to Secretary,. Education & Literacy Department. 
4. The P.S to Secretary, Local Government Public Health Enginee 	DepartrA t. 
5. Office Order File 

SINDH EDUCATION & 
LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

  



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 
(WORKS, GOODS & SERVICES! 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2016 - 2017 

ADP 
NO: 

Description of Procaresneat Plan 
Quantity 

(where applicable) 
Estimated !bait 

Cost (where 
applkabie) 

Estimated 
Total Cost 

Funds 

Allocated 

Source of 

Funds (ADP/ 
Non ADP) 

Proposed 

Procurement 
Slethod 

Timing of Procurement 

Ist Qtr 	Qtr 	3rd Qtr 	4th Qt. 

REPAIR & RENOVATION SPECIAL  
EDUCATION INTITITES OF SINDHHIC  

Quoted Rates 
I 	IIIC Sukkur 	

from bidders 

Quoted Rates 
2 Government Service Centre for Blind Jacobabad 

from bidders 

Government Service Centre for Special Education 	 Quoted Rates 
3 

Shandadkot 	 from bidders. 

Quoted Rates 
4 Government School for Blind Sukkur 	

from bidders. 

S Pilot Project Sukkur 	
Quoted Rates 
from bidders. 

Quoted Rates 
6 Government School for Blind Sukkur 	

from bidders. 

Quoted Rates 
7 Complex for Handicapped Sukkur 	

from bidders. 

8 Regional Director Sukkur 	
Quoted Rates 
from bidders. 

Government Service Centre for Special Education 	 Quoted Rates 
9 Thane 	 from bidders 

10 Complex Nawabshah 
Quoted Rates 
from bidders 

13.30 

5.825 

4.825 

9.300 

8.570 

12.570 

7.825 

14.325 

5.000 

14.30 

8.65 

3.00 

2.50 

5.00 

4.00 

5.00 

2.50 

7.00 

2.50 

7.0 

A.D.P 

A D P 

A .D.P 

A D P 

A D P 

A D.P 

A.D.P 

A.D.P 

A.D.P 

A DP 

National Competative 
 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

Single Stage one Envolope 
Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competitive 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

National Competative 
Single Stage one Envolope 

Procedure 

1st Qtr. 

1st Qtr 

1st Qtr. 

1st Qtr 

1st Qtr 

1st Qtr. 

1st Qtr. 

1st Qtr. 

1st Qtr 

1st Qtr 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Stration Works Olviskots4 

Karucto 



•• ea •• •• •••••=. • S • 11%/4116,61 
Having Bachelor degree (BSc Engineering in Civil from recognizei 
years experience as Project Manager with proven track rccorctifon 
Projects in heavy process industries, and large industrial Project 
costing; safety, specifications and cost cstimates/BOQ for Projects/PI 

DY. MANAGER PROJECT I 
Having Bachelor Degree in Civil Engineering from recogriiii 
07 years experience in site development, must have clear cons 
material estimation andexecution of civil construction work 
super structure_ of Industrial Buildings. Working for the 
commercial projects of repute will be preferred. 

PROCUREMENT OFFICE 
Preferably project management professionals (PMP) having I 
Electrical/Instrument, and 05-07 years experience in equipn 
Mechanical equipment, fabrication 84, casting materials. Nev, 
Fluent in communication & letter writing. 

QUANTITY SURVEYORS (MECHAN 
Must be Diploma Holder (DAE Civil 'Mechanical) Certifici. 
years work experience as Quantity Surveyor for large industrit 

e often an attractikt salary package cununrmuratt 
development opportunities. Interested incumbents itia) s. 
the position, latest by 	Nlay 2017 to the following e-mai 

'obs@ haribwalcemer 

gtO.k w4  11: ii1,1:„ ii'fi. fil; . 
t rvi of 	 BAHRIA TOV\ i 

Bahna Town Asia's largest private property developer requires the sen 
World Class University at Bahria Golf City. Murree Expressway, IS 
Professors, Assistant Professors and Lecturers for the disciplines o' 
o Economics & Management Sciences 
o Social Science (International Relations, Development Studies; 
o Computer Sciences 
o Mathematics 
o Law 
Qualifications & Experience: 
• Candidates for the positions of Professors, Associate Professor 

hold PhD qualification in relevant field and meet NEC criteria with 
and minimum teaching experience of 15,10 & 2 years respective 

• Candidates for the post of Lecturer must hold MS/M Phil degree (111 
national/ forei,  n Universities with minimum five years of teaching et 

Non Faculty _Staff: 
Positions 	!Requirement  
Director Academics Minimum Master degree, PhD in a relevant fit 

12-15 years of experience as an academic in al 
COrdroller Examination Minimum MaSter degree, PhD in a relevant fie 

12-15 years of relevant experience in a Highei 
Manager 
Admission/Marketing 

Minimum Master Degree with at-least 10 yean 
Higher Education Institution. 

Lab Engineer/ 
Lab Assistant 

Minimum Master Degree in related field with at 
experience irra Higher Education Institution. 

Sports In-charge MA (Physical Education & Sports Science) w 
experience as Sports In-charge.  

PS to Vice Chancellor MBA/BBA or Equivalent with at-least 6-8 years 
Coordinator University 
Secretariat 

MBAIBBA or Equivalent with at-least 6-8 years 

{ 
Office Assistant for 
HODs 

. 
Min.Bacheiorpegree with at-ieast3 years of re 

Assistant Librarian Master/ Bachelor in Library Science with at-leas 
Library Attendant Bachelor in library Science with at-least 2 year 
Lab Attendants Minimum BaChelor Degree in related field wi 

experience in a Higher Education Institution. 
Receptionist (Female) Min BachelorDegree with at-least 3-5 years ol 
Admin Supervisor Min. Bachelor Degree with at-least 5 years of re 
Supervisor 
Accommodation/ 

iTransport  

Min. Bachelor Degree with at-least 5 years of re 

!Gardener Min. Matric with at-least 5 yearS of relevant exp 
Handsome salary and perks offered. Desirous candidates may send the 
151' May, 2017 on the following addresses: 	, 	. 
E-mail: hrd@bahriatown.com.pk,www.bahriatown.net/career  

Human Resources Department, Bahria 
Customer Support Center, Ph VIII, Bahria 
Phone No: 051-5705801-15, Ext: 215. Fax 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 
• 

ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WOWS DIVISION-I 

PLOT NO. JNI 3. 379'1IGAR MURAQABAD ROAD, NEW TOWN. KARACHI 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
Sealed tenders are invited on single stage one envelope system as 
per SPPRA Rule 2010 (amendment 2013) for the mentioned below. 

S.NO. DETAIL CONDITIONS 
01 

02 

3.  

4.  

5.  

06 

07. 

08 

9.  

10.  

Scope of Wodc 

'Eligibility of Contract 

Experience Certificate: 

Address for 
Purchasing Tenders: 
Bid Security: 

Tender Cost 

Last Date of Issuing: 

Date & time Of 
submission and 
°Offline: 
Piet of Opening: 

1Source of Funding: 

The 	purpose 	is to 	construct 	the 	Special 
Education in Institute of Sindh. so as to cater the 
Educational needs of Special Students. 
Bidder/contractor should having NTN/Sales Tax 
and Sindh Revenue Board for the year 2017 & 
CNIC Copy. 	- 
3 	years 	experience 	certificate 	for 	the 
above/similar job must be attached with the 
tender. 
At Government Service Centre for MHC, 
Korangi 2-1/2, Karachi. 
2% of Bad pace is shape of pay order in favor of 
Executive Engineer, Education Works Division4. 
Karachi. 
Rs. 3000/- (Non-Refundable in shape of 
Pay Order) 
W.e. from 1st Publishing / Hosting 15-05-2017 
dunng working hours up to 1:00 p.m. and also 
would be down loaded from SPPRA website. 
Submission at 1:00 p.m. on 16-05-2017 
& will be opened on same date at 3:00 p.m. 

At Government Service Centre for MHC, 
Korangi 2-1/2  Karachi. 
ADP Funding 

CONDMONS: 
1. Financial Turnover for the last 03 years being average not less 

than thrice the cost of work under pronouncement. 
2. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council for the year 

2017 and in the relevant category is required (Pakistan 
Engineering Council registration made for only specialization 
caterer whereas financial category is also required for the work 
having cost of Rs. 4.00 (m) and above). 

3_ 	List of work and copy of letter of award of work/work orders 
equivalent cost of above. 

4 	Bid security of relevant amount. 
5 	The participants must quote the rates both in words and figures, 

incomplete/conditional tenders will not be accepted. 
ti 	In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by 

the Government, or non-working day due to any reason, the 
next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for 
submission and opening of tenders at the same time_ 

7. The Procuring Agencyi.may reject all or any bids subject to the 
relevant provisions of SPPRA — 2010 rules (amendment 2013). 

8. Conditional bid cannot be accepted. 
9. Debarred contractor's bid cannot be accepted. 
10. Bid must be in sealed cover and experience certificate of similar 

nature of job must be attached with the bid. 
S NoJ Name of Scheme / 	Cost of 	Earnest 	Tender 	Time 
ADP 	Unit 	 Bid Price 	Money 	Fee 	Period 
No. 	 (In million) 

REPAIR & RENOVATION 
SPECIAL EDUCATION 
INSTITUTES OF 
SINDH HIC 

I. 	HIC Sukkur 	 13.30 	267,000 	3000 	12 Months 
2. Government Service 

	

Centre for Blind Jacobabad 5.825 	117.000 	3000 	12 Months 
3. Government Service 

Centre for Special 
Education Shandadkot 	4.825 	97,000 	3000 	12 Months 

4. Government School 
for Blind Sukkur 	9.300 	187,000 	3000 	12 Months 

5. Pilot Project Sukkur 	8.570 	171,000 	3000 	12 Months 
6. Government School 

for Blind Sukkur 	12.570 	252,000 	3000 	12 Months 
7. Complex for 

Handicapped Sukkur 	7.825 	157,000 	3000 	12 Months 
8. Regional Director Sukkur 	14.325 	287,000 	3000 	12 Months 
9. Government Service 

Centre for Special 	 , . 	1 
Education Thatta 	5.000 	100,000 	3000 	12 Months 

10. Complex Nawabshah 	14.30 	287,000 	3000 	12 Months 

Sd/- 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISON-I 
KARACHI 

I N F /KRY-2283/17 

 

c_c 

 



J. 	,:rb31„. 	 Le! 

obi 
A pAA 	 .)14111 

1 /404;e 	 L,44! -;045- 
ce ze."04 vti4 

t.rt 	 ,ft  
,? J y'61; 	.1.b 	Z)L 

veele :Le y- 
z,t)31,e  

"tee AA.  
.;.A.5 J.:LeierrrY 

re# .z.ner „et) 
4-;•?-;.ett? .0-61; A') 

J40 Art& )0.. 	Zrli• 4:1,; 411-34 
tt. ar...A2,11--• zrk, 

v;-asIP J•••--•:)1-• 

: 
-e zki-,ees 

5-vek,,AJA.k4L.31,4C.. 
kr.: re? ..01.$ vsk;211. 	c•-..kkeek 

aI 

`r••••••i •La6  !.;+`{ A? 4.05. 	4ert 
410 a 	4:74; t.tA l 	ye J." 

)0 v.13,3 Lt.,1" 

	

IN 11," 	-• 
.J4 

	

11.A,L.4.4.ftiNgtvAb 	&LI „) 13 
12_ 04_ 2017Le.t,b1.,.pe`,..;.:;.,.. 

Am.tAJT-4  oerl-ic:r," 2. 17E,630,s.„,k,k; 
--A.. 0-Ssekri;4 
Lk? ,11.4/.,b1v4,r-10411.; 4)2000 c-ii,ak 

,o1,i AMT Jl  sei,f1(*er  

4.24/4 
1/4s,urftleJ 

...116:-P! 474. _ft' 46.7,4  4.1•:. 

un;Lf L. se-z.t+r 
yt 1 _v115-1 L$4 z..Ik-A 

.r;..0 '4 se; 1/4*-•-• 9 ,e-j.k4er 
,..41.;1•4 

NpAT-R-- e 

)%ee 
j.1,3 (04uerer 	%,-14.1 L. - 

3-4.;+% 	ev irk vk 
4.rk f-1? 

A Ei ••:-Ai"1  t 
t 	 si.;.01,110 
c-ILe Zar:-•-; 	ZkAr'z--;-!-ZIA0 

.J.uff 
A 0+4!  

se, 	 "...I'.  • 

;)L.I 
sek •:•; 11•? 	sr.! 	.APL!I 

Arc 

t...4.1s-C 
A  

J-3-e 	cAs. 	 J-deLk 
A' 

4;4r. Zo60 	 JI.4? 

-11,131j...rjo t -J 

4iz -01.eb14vCJO 4-11.3.t.)13.1re 

LakshAjoui v 6.tj 43 SI L41 

No.EDEWD_I .N1T 2016_17/2102, Karachi, Dated:24_24_201 - 

ota--44.6t6tis 
f 

I J .. (2Q3 ,14 	2010 dij  41)14$ yt  
Jjk- L,,I - 

Jr-kia Jtrr-
.e.J 

l 	:U."' .T.7 .r.•-•.5  ye,1 /J'..... 	A ..e., -.1_,... ).• 

'-- 	• 

01 
.),2.alf7%,,r+i," ..)-14.0:-•1 ..1-:" -:--1  J-4-• 

- . 	vi' l  bJb  
-1 	3.A.1 	i$1.)L ,te.:.; 	.or-E.• 	..,11-. 	Zel. vzZel c-t -61..e. 02. 

.„;k,63.,11:144*.yerCNIC•f vtakbte-t,z..m.r. ' 
zdt- cA.rk ./..•: c 1-- ;.A.....4"-I-u:-t---.4.,-...e..e.r..",3  03* 

AV.C.-;.11 	-J-1-̀ t-.  6r-il• Z"r.;-1 1 f et,  MHCb,- 
vtlfr ve.--; 

-14;k•..hu-.-A: 
• '.. 	r:•.• 

04 

„0:-.rbl vi J4.1 .1,170 )3•-•• 2 4, 441  AV! 	6 
..0 ,:k-"--eAkky.I pi  r5.,-.--e.;&I A 

A ja Vt* 40tIA .1  - Zlie..0 

• ...319.A,4-. 144 .05 

• 
lj A 	vt Srili ,P) LA) 3000 .sAO c..,..; vt.,,..:.;, 06 

.1.:_d.N.... c..i...., 15_05_2017 zAS sA.ii6.1.4:.1 
,rk 41) ver v.: ,r-el e ssA-Y../ •)O1:00  

I:,  .:Jeke4r-- 4./.4,1.5,,:4 ZA; z-v-%L.,...,  

t....,(5 4, 4,s ,..0.: 

• 

07 

jj...e., sk 0 I 00 .1.40.4...40) 16_05_ 2017 
LA;t, trs. i vc., 03:00 zj.ke ,s3z,+:t5 	e4rit. 

l_a e 6-trb c.....ke 
cj., e teeJt5 v., 

OS 

,.,,- z....,....e 	c.il, MI-1C 
,,el.rb v•!•••; 

,1; 09 

10 
.1.1.114413  .fri. hy1J.. 

,j.-5 
J4•2• 

irri-Octi 
(A  

A 	11.-.‘..4  .0.:Z.-11/ 

YNPil 
44  

' 

1 
2 

' 

L4.12 3000 267000 13.30 5,-. HIC 
LA. 12 3000 117000 . 5.825 ..z.:,-;j ,U.,-LI.,.. ,r1,- 

30 ,,---.,,,,,,415ke 
L,4.12 3000 97000 4.825 

. 
4 ' 

• 

.3 
-:•,-eil 

.:,,t....4.14 .• 
L.,4. 12 3000 187000 9.300 ,I.:-Mli JUjj....4.--1.:4.  .lur 

.rf•-- 
LA. 12 3000 171000 8.570 5.-- •*----:-...1.4 z-1N 5 
L.,+. I 2 3000 252000 12.570 .t.:4`)..! jli j.,.S..A z...;.,..U.sr 

5- 
6 	. 

-4. I 2 3000 157000 7 815 5 .m-is....4.4....,li„..s.).-.1. 7 
5- 

L4.12 3000 287000 14.325 45-.,"---..)1?../;",..) ' 
.12 3000 100000 5.000 .1...,.....;44' ;U „.,.. ,,.. j,-. 9 

Lee 12 3000 2S7000. 14.30 .41,6.; jam..,Lel 10 

2017 JL e 
•)A...,"4!J 

A-1,S 	 t‘i Caterer A/1,S z,..1e..,4)11 
Qx.l...14 .00 

art' sr&j,c.:16," 	te colL- 3 

,10 vk .746  J4,0 
Zu.41 /-6.1 siCsiA 4S141,3A1 

.11.4  t#5  
4J11 	A v031.-1; 	.:7+1, 	J.fittk• 	.")1,61C 

rle;-r;  

Y(2013 0.14 

8 
„" ahk44. a.u- le Ar.-• 4 1:74:10  sr.;04.-L.urfoAA 

9 
-6A,4•• 

•IALL)12- 	Jr4 	zulJerik,..; .3s.) ,p1;414 
sfiL 	.,,A441404-V.10,,,JV 	.10 

vkirel J-AL 

j' Ji  
INF/KRY.N02283/20 17 

i ts.1 z,15- 
0-t1 A104,0;8398 4#5,1 .,•14. 	%rat Text  

5) 

.4 

.5 

.6 

57 



2 

3 

3 3  

ickliji %-"I 	 %,*(0ti 	I'Vt%1A ‘101‘11N Vt1  

444,-411; 	 ic; T 13th; 
'S..‘N 	,S..•-t-4..Air 

	

N>V11-ci S4 	 %.1;% %,3 1 1  •ti.  

t

14 	
.iota 14 )•-6, .A 

	

A111 	'a* 	1' 

Ii 

4 

B 

k-n.ae,Z1.1;t tA,k-O-v.a _.  '411 11/1.1'N'tin;NIN 
.111  '111 	1411-i 

• \C 

W•i`l;-.Nk S:A‘Alinn‘j.k,..`tst41 

-k-72 AA. ••••• 43 V. 	alt 	N% 1 I 
HII111)14.”1% 

litp.  14' 	 " 

( 
It! N 

;k1lt 	 tg At .1 

1Z 

• 

• 

k(Wii
Ln  'IN • 	 k! -‘•11 1•.r‘-k*ACI  

•:1 	 k • A 
••11 0-1

•  

5 1-'•"4) 
V4).1 	I  A 	J,  • 

1 .41 

11, 

."1 T.'. 4 	1400 1,3 3 3 
rp 3 

1 

fl 

Aix liii‘Xx),.X1-1.1., 1.t ::14, :..tt.C.,,Ifx.xv..\ii.,-Wr<11111:.•i-:k‘i$A14.:‘‘A.A.(A.-0.);:••) 1. 1, ,  
1,qtlit!,141  

1- 	 • ; 	 " 
t ZPs'Ykk 

0 	

d? -,'-‘ 	 \ ;•1 
1: 	 • 	 t'1.2`t4. 

I:Ztli!tli A  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

